Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications

Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice

Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearings November 2014

Communications Portfolio

Australian Communications and Media Authority

Program No. ACMA
Hansard Ref: In Writing

Topic: Staffing profile

Senator Ludwig asked:
Since Budget Estimates in June, 2014:
1. Has there been any change to the staffing profile of the department/agency?
2. Provide a list of changes to staffing numbers, broken down by classification level, division, home base location (including town/city and state)

Answer:
1. Yes.

2. See tables below.

Question No: 453

Terminations by Classification, Location and Division from 1 June 2014 to 31 October 2014.

Classification Nos. | City State Division
APS 4 1 Brisbane QLD Communication and
Infrastructure
APS 4 1 Canberra ACT Communication and
Infrastructure
APS 4 1 Melbourne VIC Corporate and Research
APS 4 1 Canberra ACT Corporate and Research Total APS 4 4 2 X Canberra
1 X Brisbane
1 X Melbourne
APS 5 1 Sydney NSW Digital Economy
APS 5 1 Canberra ACT Corporate and Research Total APS 5 2 1 X Canberra
1 X Sydney
APS 6 1 Sydney NSW Communication and
Infrastructure
APS 6 1 Sydney NSW Digital Economy
APS 6 1 Sydney NSW Corporate and Research APS 6 2 Canberra ACT Communication and
Infrastructure
APS 6 2 Canberra ACT Corporate and Research Total APS 6 7 4 X Canberra
3 X Sydney
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EL 1 1 Melbourne VIC Communication and
Infrastructure
EL 1 2 Melbourne VIC Content Consumer and Citizen
EL 1 3 Melbourne VIC Digital Economy
EL 1 1 Melbourne VIC Legal Services
EL 1 2 Sydney NSwW Content Consumer and Citizen
EL 1 1 Sydney NSW Digital Economy
EL 1 1 Canberra ACT Communication and
Infrastructure
EL 1 1 Canberra ACT Legal Services
EL 1 2 Canberra ACT Corporate and Research Total EL 1 14 4 X Canberra
7 X Melbourne
3 X Sydney
EL2 3 Melbourne VIC Communication and
Infrastructure
EL2 1 Melbourne VIC Corporate and Research EL2 1 Sydney NSwW Communication and
Infrastructure
EL2 2 Sydney NSW Digital Economy
EL2 1 Sydney NSW Corporate and Research EL2 1 Canberra ACT Communication and
Infrastructure
EL2 2 Canberra ACT Corporate and Research Total EL 2 11 3 X Canberra
4 X Melbourne
4 X Sydney
TOTAL 38 14 x Canberra
TERMINATIONS 11 x Sydney
12X
Melbourne
1 X Brisbane

Commencements by Classification, Location and Division from 1 June 2014 to 31 October 2014.

Classification No. | City State Division

APS 5 1 Brisbane QLD Communications and
Infrastructure

EL 1 1 Canberra ACT Corporate and Research

TOTAL

COMMENCEMENTS

